 Evaluation Board Manual
R16UZ0068EU0102 Rev.1.02 Page 1
Feb 27, 2024 © 2024 Renesas Electronics
The ISL81100EVAL1Z evaluation board (Figure 4)
features the ISL81100, a 100V high voltage
synchronous buck controller that offers external soft-
start, independent enable functions, and integrates
UV/OV/OC/OT protection. A programmable switching

CONN-HEADER, 1x3, BREAKAWY
1×36, 2.54mm, ROHS
BERG/FCI 68000-236HLF
1 L1
Power Inductors - SMD WE-XHMI
SMD 1510 4.7uH 17A 3.5mΩ
Wurth 74439370047
1 U2
100V Buck PWM Controller, 25P,
TQFN, 5×5, ROHS
Renesas
Electronics America
ISL81100FRTZ
2 Q1, Q2 MOSFET N-Ch 100V 90A TDSON-8 Infineon BSC070N10NS5ATMA1
1 R26 DNP
2 R2, R43 RES SMD 20kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0720KL
4 R4, R5, R8, R14 RES SMD 1Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071RL
1 R6 RES SMD 0.004Ω 3W 2512 WIDE Susumu KRL6432E-M-R004-F-T1
1 R7 RES SMD 20kΩ 1% 1/10W 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-0720KL
1 R9 RES SMD 40.2Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0740K2L
1 R10 RES SMD 2.7kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072K7L
1 R11 RES SMD 5.1Ω 1% 1/10W 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-075R1L
1 R12 RES SMD 820kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07820KL
1 R13 RES SMD 2Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072RL
4 R15, R37, R41, R42 RES SMD 100kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
1 R17 RES SMD 169kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07169KL
1 R19 RES SMD 5.1kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-075K1L
1 R20 RES SMD 51Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0751RL
1 R25 RES SMD 0Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
1 R31 RES SMD 48.7kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0748K7L
1 R35 RES SMD 3.48kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-073K48L
1 R36 RES SMD 100Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100RL
2 R38, R39 RES SMD 10kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
0 R40 RES SMD 15kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0715KL
21
TP1, TP4, TP7-TP16,
TP19-TP22, TP24-TP28
CONN-COMPACT TEST PT,